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Aer Lingus Dublin, Ireland 6 -                     1                             

 Manchester, England 7 2                    -                              

Aeromexico Mexico City, Mexico 21 (1)                   -                              

Air Canada Montreal/Dorval, Quebec 21 -                     -                              

 Toronto, Ontario 28 -                     -                              

Air France Paris/de Gaulle, France 4 2                    4                             

Air Transat Halifax, Nova Scotia 0 (1)                   -                              

 Moncton, New Brunswick 0 (1)                   -                              

 Montreal/Dorval, Quebec 5 2                    -                              

Alaska Airlines Portland, OR 7 -                     (3)                            

 San Diego, CA 14 -                     1                             

 San Francisco, CA 7 -                     -                              

 Seattle, WA 21 -                     -                              

Allegiant Air Allentown/Lehigh, PA 2 -                     -                              

 Asheville, NC 4 1                    -                              

 Knoxville, TN 3 1                    1                             

American Austin, TX 0 -                     (7)                            

 Charlotte, NC 76 (7)                   (2)                            

 Chicago/O'Hare, IL 42 6                    14                           

 Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX 76 3                    6                             

 Los Angeles, CA 14 -                     1                             

 Miami, FL 56 (3)                   1                             

 New York/LaGuardia, NY 15 (5)                   15                           

 Philadelphia, PA 49 (8)                   3                             

 Phoenix, AZ 14 (1)                   (1)                            

 Washington/National, VA 35 (1)                   -                              

Avelo Binghamton, NY 0 -                     (2)                            

 Brownsville, TX 0 -                     (2)                            

 Miami, FL 0 -                     (1)                            

 New Haven, CT 9 -                     (1)                            

 Wausau, WI 0 -                     (2)                            

 Wilmington, DE 4 1                    -                              

 Wilmington, NC 2 -                     -                              

Avianca Bogota, Colombia 14 -                     -                              

 Medellin, Colombia 7 7                    4                             

 Quito, Ecuador 0 -                     (2)                            

 San Salvador, EL Salvador 4 4                    -                              

Azul Belo Horizonte/Confins, Brazil 5 -                     4                             

 Campinas/Viracopos, Brazil 7 (3)                   2                             

 Recife, Brazil 2 -                     1                             

Bahamasair Freeport, Bahamas 1 1                    1                             
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 Nassau, Bahamas 9 2                    1                             

BermudAir Bermuda 2 -                     (1)                            

Breeze Akron/Canton, OH 5 -                     (2)                            

 Bangor, ME 2 -                     2                             

 Burlington, VT 2 -                     -                              

 Charleston, SC 4 -                     -                              

 Charleston, WV 3 -                     -                              

 Erie, PA 2 -                     2                             

 Evansville, IN 2 -                     -                              

 Fayetteville, AR 2 -                     -                              

 Greensboro, NC 2 2                    2                             

 Greenville/Spartanburg, SC 2 -                     -                              

 Gulfport/Biloxi,  MS 2 -                     2                             

 Hartford, CT 3 2                    -                              

 Huntsville/Decatur,  AL 7 2                    5                             

 Key West, FL 3 3                    3                             

 Lancaster, PA 4 2                    4                             

 Lansing, MI 2 -                     2                             

 Madison, WI 2 -                     -                              

 Manchester, NH 2 -                     1                             

 Mobile/Downtown, AL 0 -                     (2)                            

 New Bern, NC 2 -                     -                              

 New Haven, CT 7 -                     7                             

 New Orleans, LA 2 -                     -                              

 New York/Stewart, NY 2 -                     -                              

 Orange County, CA 3 2                    -                              

 Plattsburgh, NY 0 -                     (2)                            

 Portland, ME 4 2                    2                             

 Portsmouth AFB, NH 2 -                     2                             

 Providence, RI 7 -                     -                              

 Provo, UT 3 -                     3                             

 Raleigh/Durham, NC 4 2                    4                             

 South Bend, IN 2 -                     2                             

 Springfield, IL 2 -                     -                              

 Wilkes-Barre/Scranton, PA 5 2                    -                              

 Wilmington, NC 2 -                     2                             

British Airways London/Gatwick, England 13 (2)                   (1)                            

Canada Jetlines Halifax, Nova Scotia 0 -                     -                              

 Toronto, Ontario 0 -                     -                              

Caribbean Port of Spain, Trinidad 3 -                     -                              

COPA Panama City, Panama 41 2                    6                             
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Delta Atlanta, GA 107 (4)                   -                              

 Austin, TX 7 -                     -                              

 Boston, MA 21 (2)                   -                              

 Cincinnati, OH 15 -                     1                             

 Detroit, MI 43 (1)                   1                             

 Los Angeles, CA 27 -                     -                              

 Miami, FL 14 -                     (7)                            

 Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 35 (3)                   -                              

 New York/Kennedy, NY 35 (2)                   -                              

 New York/LaGuardia, NY 35 (3)                   -                              

 Raleigh/Durham, NC 25 (1)                   4                             

 Salt Lake City, UT 28 1                    -                              

 Seattle, WA 14 -                     -                              

 Washington/National, VA 14 -                     -                              

Emirates Dubai, U. A. Emirates 5 -                     -                              

Frontier Airlines Aguadilla, PR 8 1                    -                              

 Atlanta, GA 19 (4)                   1                             

 Austin, TX 3 -                     3                             

 Baltimore, MD 8 (1)                   1                             

 Boston, MA 3 (2)                   (1)                            

 Buffalo, NY 5 (2)                   1                             

 Burlington, VT 1 -                     1                             

 Cancun, Mexico 1 -                     (1)                            

 Charlotte, NC 8 -                     2                             

 Chicago/Midway, IL 5 1                    1                             

 Chicago/O'Hare, IL 7 -                     -                              

 Cincinnati, OH 14 (2)                   (1)                            

 Cleveland, OH 18 (2)                   1                             

 Columbus, OH 4 1                    4                             

 Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX 12 -                     (1)                            

 Denver, CO 13 (1)                   (2)                            

 Des Moines, IA 0 -                     (2)                            

 Detroit, MI 6 -                     2                             

 El Paso, TX 0 -                     (2)                            

 Fayetteville, AR 0 -                     (1)                            

 Grand Rapids, MI 4 -                     1                             

 Harrisburg, PA 3 1                    3                             

 Hartford, CT 5 (2)                   (2)                            

 Houston/Hobby, TX 0 -                     (3)                            

 Houston/Intercontinental, TX 9 (1)                   4                             

 Indianapolis, IN 5 -                     (1)                            
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 Knoxville, TN 0 -                     (3)                            

 Las Vegas, NV 10 3                    3                             

 Long Island/Islip, NY 6 (1)                   (4)                            

 Los Angeles, CA 6 (1)                   6                             

 Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 0 -                     (1)                            

 Nashville, TN 2 -                     2                             

 New Orleans, LA 3 1                    3                             

 New York/Kennedy, NY 7 -                     7                             

 New York/LaGuardia, NY 0 (3)                   -                              

 Norfolk, VA 2 -                     2                             

 Oklahoma City, OK 2 -                     2                             

 Omaha, NE 2 1                    2                             

 Philadelphia, PA 24 (5)                   (5)                            

 Phoenix, AZ 5 (2)                   -                              

 Pittsburgh, PA 3 1                    3                             

 Ponce, PR 6 1                    1                             

 Portland, ME 1 (3)                   (2)                            

 Punta Cana, Dominican Rep. 3 2                    (1)                            

 Raleigh/Durham, NC 12 -                     (2)                            

 San Antonio, TX 2 (1)                   -                              

 San Francisco, CA 6 (1)                   6                             

 San Juan, PR 25 (3)                   (3)                            

 Santo Domingo, Dom Rep. 2 2                    2                             

 St. Croix, Virgin Islands 0 -                     (1)                            

 St. Louis, MO 7 -                     -                              

 St. Maarten, Neth. Antilles 1 -                     -                              

 Syracuse, NY 2 (1)                   (1)                            

 Trenton, NJ 13 1                    2                             

 Washington/Dulles, VA 5 -                     5                             

GOL Brasilia, Brazil 7 -                     2                             

 Fortaleza CE, Brazil 1 -                     1                             

Iberojet Madrid, Spain 0 -                     -                              

Icelandair Reykjavik, Iceland 4 -                     4                             

JetBlue Aguadilla, PR 14 1                    4                             

 Albany, NY 8 -                     2                             

 Boston, MA 37 (4)                   -                              

 Buffalo, NY 10 (2)                   3                             

 Cancun, Mexico 14 -                     2                             

 Hartford, CT 18 3                    4                             

 Long Island/Islip, NY 7 -                     7                             

 Los Angeles, CA 0 -                     (7)                            
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 Manchester, NH 7 -                     7                             

 Montego Bay, Jamaica 13 2                    2                             

 Nassau, Bahamas 7 -                     -                              

 New York/Kennedy, NY 55 -                     -                              

 New York/LaGuardia, NY 26 (1)                   (3)                            

 Newark, NJ 27 (1)                   -                              

 Ponce, PR 7 -                     -                              

 Providence, RI 13 (2)                   3                             

 Punta Cana, Dominican Rep. 11 3                    4                             

 Raleigh/Durham, NC 0 -                     (7)                            

 Richmond, VA 12 (1)                   2                             

 Salt Lake City, UT 0 -                     (2)                            

 San Jose, Costa Rica 7 -                     -                              

 San Juan, PR 46 2                    5                             

 Santiago, Dom. Rep. 11 5                    4                             

 Santo Domingo, Dom Rep. 12 1                    1                             

 Syracuse, NY 9 (4)                   2                             

 Washington/National, VA 20 1                    (6)                            

 Westchester County, NY 25 4                    4                             

 Worcester, MA 7 -                     -                              

LATAM Atlanta, GA 0 -                     -                              

 Bogota, Colombia 14 7                    7                             

 Santiago, Chile 2 2                    1                             

 Sao Paulo/Guarulhos, Brazil 8 1                    3                             

Lufthansa Frankfurt, Germany 7 -                     (3)                            

 Munich, Germany 3 -                     3                             

Norse UK London/Gatwick, England 7 -                     -                              

Porter Airlines Ottawa, Ontario 4 (3)                   (3)                            

 Toronto, Ontario 7 -                     -                              

Silver Airways Ft. Lauderdale, FL 0 -                     (19)                          

 Key West, FL 0 -                     (9)                            

 Marsh Harbour, Bahamas 0 -                     (1)                            

 North Eleuthera, Bahamas 0 -                     (1)                            

 Pensacola, FL 0 -                     (5)                            

Southwest Albany, NY 10 (5)                   -                              

 Albuquerque, NM 2 2                    (3)                            

 Aruba, Netherlands Antilles 7 -                     -                              

 Atlanta, GA 21 (1)                   (12)                          

 Austin, TX 42 5                    -                              

 Baltimore, MD 70 (5)                   (6)                            

 Birmingham, AL 16 -                     -                              
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 Buffalo, NY 12 (12)                 -                              

 Cancun, Mexico 7 -                     1                             

 Chicago/Midway, IL 53 7                    (1)                            

 Chicago/O'Hare, IL 15 -                     6                             

 Cincinnati, OH 7 (1)                   2                             

 Cleveland, OH 3 -                     -                              

 Columbus, OH 29 -                     -                              

 Dallas/Love Field, TX 57 2                    1                             

 Denver, CO 45 13                  (1)                            

 Detroit, MI 2 1                    -                              

 El Paso, TX 5 5                    -                              

 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 7 -                     (5)                            

 Grand Cayman, West Indies 7 -                     1                             

 Grand Rapids, MI 2 1                    -                              

 Hartford, CT 11 (5)                   1                             

 Houston/Hobby, TX 40 4                    -                              

 Houston/Intercontinental, TX 0 -                     (10)                          

 Indianapolis, IN 31 (1)                   2                             

 Jackson, MS 1 1                    -                              

 Kansas City, MO 24 (1)                   -                              

 Las Vegas, NV 14 (2)                   7                             

 Long Beach, CA 1 1                    -                              

 Long Island/Islip, NY 14 (1)                   1                             

 Louisville, KY 15 -                     -                              

 Manchester, NH 10 (5)                   1                             

 Memphis, TN 9 -                     -                              

 Milwaukee, WI 18 (5)                   -                              

 Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 0 -                     (2)                            

 Montego Bay, Jamaica 14 1                    -                              

 Nashville, TN 49 (2)                   10                           

 Nassau, Bahamas 7 -                     1                             

 New Orleans, LA 34 3                    -                              

 Norfolk, VA 8 1                    -                              

 Oklahoma City, OK 8 1                    -                              

 Omaha, NE 7 5                    (1)                            

 Philadelphia, PA 10 (3)                   1                             

 Phoenix, AZ 14 (1)                   1                             

 Pittsburgh, PA 28 (2)                   -                              

 Providence, RI 16 (7)                   -                              

 Providenciales, Turks/Caicos 7 -                     1                             

 Punta Cana, Dominican Rep. 7 -                     1                             
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 Raleigh/Durham, NC 15 (1)                   -                              

 Richmond, VA 7 1                    7                             

 Rochester, NY 7 (1)                   -                              

 Sacramento, CA 6 2                    5                             

 Salt Lake City, UT 2 2                    -                              

 San Antonio, TX 20 6                    -                              

 San Diego, CA 7 1                    7                             

 San Jose, Costa Rica 7 -                     1                             

 San Juan, PR 53 15                  3                             

 St. Louis, MO 40 (4)                   3                             

 Syracuse, NY 0 -                     (7)                            

 Tulsa, OK 5 3                    -                              

 Washington/National, VA 22 -                     -                              

Spirit Atlanta, GA 13 -                     (1)                            

 Atlantic City, NJ 15 (2)                   -                              

 Austin, TX 5 -                     1                             

 Baltimore, MD 15 (1)                   (6)                            

 Bogota, Colombia 3 2                    (2)                            

 Boston, MA 14 (1)                   (7)                            

 Cancun, Mexico 7 -                     -                              

 Cartagena, Colombia 0 -                     (2)                            

 Charleston, SC 0 -                     -                              

 Charlotte, NC 9 (2)                   (5)                            

 Chattanooga, TN 4 4                    4                             

 Chicago/O'Hare, IL 13 1                    (1)                            

 Cleveland, OH 1 1                    (6)                            

 Columbia, SC 3 2                    3                             

 Columbus, OH 13 -                     (1)                            

 Dallas/Ft. Worth, TX 13 1                    (1)                            

 Detroit, MI 20 (1)                   (2)                            

 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 14 -                     (1)                            

 Guatemala City, Guatemala 6 2                    2                             

 Hartford, CT 0 (1)                   -                              

 Houston/Intercontinental, TX 12 (1)                   (2)                            

 Indianapolis, IN 9 (3)                   (5)                            

 Kansas City, MO 8 (5)                   (6)                            

 Las Vegas, NV 7 -                     -                              

 Latrobe, PA 6 (1)                   (1)                            

 Louisville, KY 5 -                     (2)                            

 Medellin, Colombia 7 -                     -                              

 Memphis, TN 7 1                    (4)                            
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 Milwaukee, WI 7 -                     -                              

 Montego Bay, Jamaica 1 1                    (1)                            

 Myrtle Beach, SC 13 -                     6                             

 Nashville, TN 19 1                    (2)                            

 New Orleans, LA 13 1                    (8)                            

 New York/LaGuardia, NY 14 1                    (1)                            

 Newark, NJ 21 (5)                   (7)                            

 Norfolk, VA 6 (1)                   (1)                            

 Pensacola, FL 9 (3)                   (1)                            

 Philadelphia, PA 14 (2)                   -                              

 Pittsburgh, PA 8 -                     (13)                          

 Punta Cana, Dominican Rep. 5 (2)                   (2)                            

 Richmond, VA 6 (1)                   (2)                            

 Rochester, NY 4 (2)                   (3)                            

 Salt Lake City, UT 2 1                    (4)                            

 San Antonio, TX 6 1                    (1)                            

 San Jose, Costa Rica 7 -                     -                              

 San Juan, PR 14 1                    (7)                            

 San Pedro Sula, Honduras 4 1                    1                             

 Santo Domingo, Dom Rep. 2 2                    (2)                            

 St. Louis, MO 0 -                     (4)                            

 St. Thomas, Virgin Islands 13 1                    5                             

Sun Country Eau Claire, WI 0 -                     (2)                            

 Milwaukee, WI 0 (1)                   -                              

 Minneapolis/St. Paul, MN 18 2                    -                              

United Chicago/O'Hare, IL 40 (2)                   5                             

 Cleveland, OH 13 -                     (1)                            

 Denver, CO 40 3                    -                              

 Houston/Intercontinental, TX 48 (1)                   6                             

 Los Angeles, CA 14 -                     -                              

 Newark, NJ 63 (10)                 7                             

 San Francisco, CA 14 (4)                   -                              

 Washington/Dulles, VA 41 (2)                   13                           

Virgin Atlantic Edinburgh, Scotland 2 -                     -                              

 London/Heathrow, England 14 -                     -                              

 Manchester, England 7 (2)                   (3)                            

Viva Merida, Mexico 2 -                     2                             

 Monterrey, Mexico 3 -                     -                              

Volaris Guadalajara, Mexico 5 -                     -                              

 Mexico City, Mexico 6 -                     3                             
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WestJet Calgary, Alberta 7 -                     3                             

 Edmonton, Alberta 0 -                     (1)                            

 Halifax, Nova Scotia 1 -                     -                              

 Hamilton, Ontario 0 -                     (2)                            

 St. Johns, Newfoundland 0 (1)                   (1)                            

 Toronto, Ontario 10 (5)                   (4)                            

 Vancouver, British Columbia 2 -                     -                              

 Winnipeg, Manitoba 0 -                     -                              

Source: Airline Data Inc

flyMCO.com facebook: flyMCO x: @MCO instagram: @flyMCO

(*) NOTE: This report is based on the total number of flights for the month from which an average "per week" frequency is calculated. Therefore if a flight 

starts or the frequency changes during the month the true frequency may not be reflected until the following month's report.


